JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 13, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 31, 32
Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates,

Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel

Members Excused:

Staff Present: Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5049 Treasurer of State - Public Hearing and Public Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 31A
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:30 am.
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5049 Treasurer of State.
010 Dallas Weyand, Budget Introduces Letter from the Office of the State Treasurer dated
Analyst, Legislative February 13, 2007 (Exhibit 1).
Fiscal Office
015 Randall Edwards,
Treasurer, State of
Oregon
050 Michael Parker, Presents overview referencing Exhibit 2 from February 12,
Director, Oregon 529 2007.
College Savings
Network
150 Rep. Beyer
160 Linda Haglund, Deputy
State Treasurer
Rep. Beyer
170 Mr. Edwards
185 Rep. Beyer
Mr. Edwards
190 Mr. Parker
195 Chair Jenson
Mr. Parker
200 Chair Jenson
Rep. Edwards
210 Mr. Parker
215 Sen. Johnson
220 Mr. Weyand

240 Mr. Parker



260
265
280
283
285
290
310

340
385
394
398
TAPE 32A

000
005

010
020

030
040

055

060
065
070

080
085
100

115

125
130
150
160
190
205
218
238

Sen. Johnson
Mr. Parker
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Parker
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Parker
Chair Jenson
Mr. Parker
Chair Jenson
Rep. Beyer
Mr. Parker
Mr. Edward

Mr. Edwards
Rep. Krummel

Mr. Parker
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Parker
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Parker
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Parker
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Parker
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Parker
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Parker
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Edwards
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Edwards
Rep. Beyer
Mr. Parker
Sen. Bates
Mr. Parker
Mr. Weyand
Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Parker
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Edwards

Continues presentation overview.



260

272
325

338

370
400

418
436
445

TAPE 31B

000
005

015
053

054
090
100
105
125
150

160
170

177
183
200
211
249
252
260
270
296
325

Mr. Parker

Mr. Edwards
Sen. Johnson

Mr. Weyand
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Haglund
Sen. Johnson

Darren Bond, Director,
Finance Division

Sen. Johnson
Mr. Bond

Mr. Edwards
Mr. Bond
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Bond

Mr. Bond
Chair Jenson

Sen. Johnson

Cyndi Wickham.
Unclaimed Property
Manager, Office of the
Treasurer

Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Wickham
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Edwards
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Bond
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Bond

Mr. Edwards
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Bond
Sen., Whitsett
Mr. Bond
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Bond

Ms. Wickham
Mr. Edwards
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Haglund
Mr. Edwards
Sen. Bates

Begins presentation on Unclaimed Property (Exhibit 2).

Presents overview on Finance Division referencing Exhibit 2
from February 12, 2007.

Continues his overview presentation.

Presents overview referencing Exhibit 2 from February 12,
2007.



340
370
392
400
417
419
TAPE 32B

010

Rep. Krummel
Ms. Haglund
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Wickham
Mr. Edward
Rep. Krummel

Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson

Continues his question.
Adjourns the hearing at 10:04 am.



