JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION **GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE**

MEETING INDEX

February 13, 2007 Hearing Room H-170 8:30 a.m. **Members Present:** Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates, Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel Members Excused: **Staff Present:** Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5049 Treasurer of State - Public Hearing and Public Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 31A		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:30 am.
		Opens Public Hearing on HB 5049 Treasurer of State.
010	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces Letter from the Office of the State Treasurer dated February 13, 2007 (Exhibit 1).
015	Randall Edwards, Treasurer, State of Oregon	
050	Michael Parker, Director, Oregon 529 College Savings Network	Presents overview referencing Exhibit 2 from February 12, 2007.
150	Rep. Beyer	
160	Linda Haglund, Deputy State Treasurer Rep. Beyer	
170	Mr. Edwards	
185	Rep. Beyer	
	Mr. Edwards	
190	Mr. Parker	
195	Chair Jenson	
	Mr. Parker	
200	Chair Jenson	
	Rep. Edwards	
210	Mr. Parker	
215	Sen. Johnson	
220	Mr. Weyand	
240	Mr. Parker	

Tapes: 31, 32

260	Sen. Johnson
265	Mr. Parker
280	Sen. Johnson
283	Mr. Parker
285	Sen. Johnson
290	Mr. Parker
310	Chair Jenson
	Mr. Parker
340	Chair Jenson
385	Rep. Beyer
394	Mr. Parker
398	Mr. Edward
TAPE 32A	
000	Mr. Edwards
005	Rep. Krummel
010	Mr. Parker
020	Rep. Krummel
	Mr. Parker
	Rep. Krummel
030	Mr. Parker
040	Rep. Krummel
	Mr. Parker
055	Rep. Krummel
	Mr. Parker
060	Rep. Krummel
065	Mr. Parker
070	Sen. Johnson
	Mr. Parker
080	Sen. Johnson
085	Mr. Edwards
100	Sen. Johnson
	Mr. Edwards
115	Rep. Beyer
	Mr. Parker
125	Sen. Bates
130	Mr. Parker
150	Mr. Weyand
160	Chair Jenson
190	Rep. Krummel
205	Mr. Parker
218	Rep. Krummel
238	Mr. Edwards

Continues presentation overview.

260	Mr. Parker	
200	Mr. Edwards	Paging proportation on Linglaimed Droparty (Exhibit 2)
325	Sen. Johnson	Begins presentation on Unclaimed Property (Exhibit 2).
338	Mr. Weyand	
000	Sen. Johnson	
	Ms. Haglund	
370	Sen. Johnson	
400	Darren Bond, Director,	Presents overview on Finance Division referencing Exhibit 2
400	Finance Division	from February 12, 2007.
	Sen. Johnson	
	Mr. Bond	
418	Mr. Edwards	
436	Mr. Bond	
445	Sen. Johnson	
	Mr. Bond	
TAPE 31B		
000	Mr. Bond	Continues his overview presentation.
005	Chair Jenson	
015	Sen. Johnson	
053	Cyndi Wickham. Unclaimed Property Manager, Office of the Treasurer	Presents overview referencing Exhibit 2 from February 12, 2007.
054	Sen. Whitsett	
090	Ms. Wickham	
100	Sen. Whitsett	
105	Mr. Edwards	
125	Sen. Johnson	
150	Mr. Bond	
	Sen. Johnson	
160	Mr. Bond	
170	Mr. Edwards	
	Sen. Johnson	
	Mr. Bond	
177	Sen., Whitsett	
183	Mr. Bond	
200	Sen. Whitsett	
211	Mr. Bond	
249	Ms. Wickham	
252	Mr. Edwards	
260	Sen. Johnson	
270	Ms. Haglund	
296	Mr. Edwards	
325	Sen. Bates	

340	Rep. Krummel	
370	Ms. Haglund	
392	Rep. Krummel	
400	Ms. Wickham	
417	Mr. Edward	
419	Rep. Krummel	
TAPE 32B		
	Rep. Krummel	Continues his question.
010	Chair Jenson	Adjourns the hearing at 10:04 am.